
RACE  1	 5:50 PM	 (R150,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1000m
1	 441	 North Point	 60	 [	 1]	 V’D Merwe	 11.9%	 B/J Crawford	 11.9%
2	 1	 Amen Corner	 57.5	 [	 2]	 A Fortune	 13.6%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
3	 	 First Kiss	 54.5	 [	 3]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 8.9%	 G W Ennion	 9.2%
4	 	 World Choice	 57	 [	 4]	 O Noach	 3.7%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
5	 15	 Orbit	 60	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 G W Ennion	 9.2%
6	 86	 Zena’s Act	 54.5	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
7	 16	 Ireland Forever	 60	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 North Point
	 2	 Amen Corner
	 5	 Orbit
	 7	 Ireland Forever

5	 Orbit	 50%
7	 Ireland Forever	 50%
1	 North Point	 33%

2	 Amen Corner	 100%
7	 Ireland Forever	 100%
1	 North Point	 50%
5	 Orbit	 50%

1	 North Point	 0:58.05
2	 Amen Corner	 0:59.02
5	 Orbit	 0:59.87
7	 Ireland Forever	 1:00.15
6	 Zena’s Act	 1:01.75

Race Preview: The William Longsword gelding North Point was ultra-impressive when winning his 
last start and looks set to follow up here. Amen Corner won a good race on debut at Hollywoodbets 
Durbanville last month. He has obvious scope for further improvement but bumps a potentially above 
average sort in North Point. Orbit made an auspicious winning debut back in December before fluffing 
his lines in his subsequent outing. He returns from a three month break and may have freshened up 
nicely. Ireland Forever drops in class from his moderate Nursery effort and can be competitive here.

RACE  2	 6:20 PM	 (R135,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 7	 Magnus The Good	 60	 [	 1]	 A Fortune	 13.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
2	 3	 Randolph Hearst	 60	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 11.9%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
3	 8	 Balzi Rossi	 60	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
4	 553	 New World	 60	 [	 4]	 C Orffer	 11.5%	 G W Ennion	 9.2%
5	 8	 Masteronthemoon	 60	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 B/J Crawford	 11.9%
6	 44	 Supposeyou’veheard	 60	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 G W Ennion	 9.2%
7	 69	 Captains Alliance	 60	 [	 7]	 O Noach	 3.7%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
8	 62	 Better Man	 60	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 25.4%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
9	 0	 Gale Warning	 60	 [	 9]	 C Little	 4.4%	 G S Kotzen	 11.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Better Man
	 2	 Randolph Hearst
	 4	 New World
	 6	 Supposeyou’veheard

8	 Better Man	 67%
4	 New World	 33%

8	 Better Man	 1:26.88
4	 New World	 1:26.90
6	 Supposeyou’veheard	 1:26.92

Race Preview: Better Man showed good improvement in his second start over this trip and gets the 
services of Gavin Lerena. Randolph Hearst finished a well beaten third on debut but this blue-
blooded colt will come on leaps and bounds with the benefit of that experience and will appreciate the 
step up in trip. New World brings decent form into the race and was not far behind Better Man when 
they met last month. Supposeyou’veheard comes out of that same form line and was right on top of 
Better Man and New World at the finish. Richard Fourie now takes the ride which is a positive and he 
can turn the form around.

RACE  3	 6:55 PM	 (R100,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1100m
1	 	 Ukuduma	 57	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 25.4%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
2	 37	 Ruby Rex	 60	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 A N Marcus	 14.2%
3	 	 Lowveld Lily	 57	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
4	 	 Given To Fly	 60	 [	 4]	 C Orffer	 11.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
5	 5	 Larking About	 60	 [	 5]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 8.9%	 P P Kruyer	 5.9%
6	 649744	 Duchess Of Paloma	 60	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 11.9%	 P D Reeves	 5.2%
7	 528484	 Winter Gamble	 60	 [	 7]	 A Fortune	 13.6%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
8	 	 Fiery Frolic	 57	 [	 8]	 O Noach	 3.7%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 1	 Ukuduma
	 3	 Lowveld Lily
	 7	 Winter Gamble
	 2	 Ruby Rex

2	 Ruby Rex	 33%
7	 Winter Gamble	 13%

Race Preview: Ukuduma is a very well-bred daughter of Vercingetorix and Lerena rides for the Mar-
shall stable. Fourie has been engaged to ride the debutante Lowveld Lily for the Snaith team and is 
also very nicely related. Winter Gamble has been placed in three of her five starts but appears limited 
and could be vulnerable to a market springer. Ruby Rex has shown some promise and may prefer 
returning to the straight course following a disappointing last effort at Hollywoodbets Durbanville.

RACE  4	 7:30 PM	 (R100,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 	 Champagne Blaze	 56	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 25.4%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
2	 00	 Beira	 60	 [	 2]	 G Wright	 4.7%	 B/J Crawford	 11.9%
3	 00	 Fate Of Pace	 60	 [	 3]	 J Solomons	 5.4%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
4	 404070	 Cherry Sky	 60	 [	 4]	 V’D Merwe	 11.9%	 G S Kotzen	 11.3%
5	 444	 Take It As Red	 56	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 P Steyn	 12.8%
6	 008	 Lady Of Fate	 60	 [	 6]	 M Winnaar	 4.2%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
7	 757362	 Hunga Tonga	 60	 [	 7]	 A Fortune	 13.6%	 R Maingard	 5.2%
8	 89	 Walk Right In	 56	 [	 8]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 8.9%	 G W Ennion	 9.2%
9	 5	 Mighty Mary	 56	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
10	 07	 Sesame	 60	 [	10]	 C Little	 4.4%	 G S Kotzen	 11.3%
11	 24523	 Ocotillo	 60	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 A E Sands	 11.3%
12	 23	 Miss William	 60	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 B/J Crawford	 11.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 11	Ocotillo
	 7	 Hunga Tonga
	 12	 Miss William
	 1	 Champagne Blaze

12	Miss William	 67%
11	Ocotillo	 22%
7	 Hunga Tonga	 4%

7	 Hunga Tonga	 33%
11	Ocotillo	 33%
12	Miss William	 33%

11	Ocotillo	 1:26.39
7	 Hunga Tonga	 1:26.94
4	 Cherry Sky	 1:27.04
12	Miss William	 1:27.19

Race Preview: Ocotillo faces a tricky draw in this 1400m contest but appears to bring the best 
form into the race and high-riding Craig Zackey retains the ride. Hunga Tonga was a close second 
behind Wehaveasituation towards the end of last month and on that form there is not much to choose 
between Ricky Maingard’s filly and Miss William who was third then and is now 1kg better off in this 
Open Maiden. Champagne Blaze is a very well related juvenile from the Marshall stable and the 
daughter of Vercingetorix has cracked pole position. Any market support must be respected.

RACE  5	 8:05 PM	 (R90,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1700m
1	 869555	 Typically French	 53	 [	 1]	 D Ashby	 4.0%	 P D Reeves	 5.2%
2	 777943	 Jet A One	 55	 [	 2]	 J Solomons	 5.4%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
3	 965474	 Ariovistus	 55.5	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 P Botha	 7.5%
4	 02	 Dricus	 61	 [	 4]	 C Orffer	 11.5%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
5	 008	 Global Speak	 56	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
6	 00	 Hawaii Tractor	 61	 [	 6]	 C Little	 4.4%	 B/J Crawford	 11.9%
7	 746	 Moment Of Truth	 57	 [	 7]	 M Winnaar	 4.2%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
8	 462476	 Afrique	 59	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 25.4%	 L V Woodruff	 11.7%
9	 54483	 Tunguska	 59	 [	 9]	 A Fortune	 13.6%	 R Maingard	 5.2%
10	645222	 Past And Present	 56	 [	10]	 V’D Merwe	 11.9%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
11	938027	 Monkey Puzzle	 59.5	 [	11]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 B/J Crawford	 11.9%
12	 543	 Show Off	 60.5	 [	12]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 B/J Crawford	 11.9%
13	976696	 Townsman	 52	 [	13]	 S Bungane (4)	 7.4%	 P D Wrensch	 1.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 4	 Dricus
	 9	 Tunguska
	 10	 Past And Present
	 12	 Show Off

4	 Dricus	 33%
10	Past And Present	 19%
11	Monkey Puzzle	 6%
2	 Jet A One	 5%

Race Preview: Dricus may represent the quality here and is expected to show further progress after 
finishing second over 1400m last time. Tunguska ran a good race over 1600m last month and the 
form of that race has been franked. Past And Present is holding form well having been runner-up in 
his last three outings and rates a clear chance again. Show Off is lightly raced and may have scope 
for further improvement over the added trip.
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RACE  6	 8:40 PM	 (R80,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1700m
1	 079780	 Still Sparkling	 51.5	 [	 1]	 S Bungane (4)	 7.4%	 P Botha	 7.5%
2	 332842	 English Mistress	 60	 [	 2]	 A Fortune	 13.6%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
3	 3450	 Sweet Conifer	 57.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 B/J Crawford	 11.9%
4	 67	 How Right You Are	 60	 [	 4]	 D Ashby	 4.0%	 P D Reeves	 5.2%
5	 0795	 Sweetsummerlove	 55.5	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 B/J Crawford	 11.9%
6	 65624	 Beneath The Clouds	 59	 [	 6]	 G Wright	 4.7%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 10.1%
7	 435	 Special Glamour	 59.5	 [	 7]	 C Orffer	 11.5%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
8	 09055	 Lana View	 51.5	 [	 8]	 J Gates	 5.0%	 G S Kotzen	 11.3%
9	 860	 Keep Happy	 54	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 L V Woodruff	 11.7%
10	 00	 Tori’s Girl	 60	 [	10]	 M Mjoka	 3.0%	 B/J Crawford	 11.9%
11	 89	 Celtique	 60	 [	11]	 C Little	 4.4%	 G S Kotzen	 11.3%
12	 07078	 Money Extractor	 52.5	 [	12]	 J Solomons	 5.4%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
13	903080	 Style Icon	 55.5	 [	13]	 K Steyn	 2.1%	 P Botha	 7.5%
14	 90970	 Go Dancing	 55	 [	14]	 A Arries	 10.0%	 G W Ennion	 9.2%
15	 0557	 Beautiful Side	 58	 [	15]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 A E Sands	 11.3%
16	077463	 Lucky Thirteen	 52	 [	16]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 8.9%	 P D Wrensch	 1.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 2	 English Mistress
	 5	 Sweetsummerlove
	 6	 Beneath The Clouds
	 16	 Lucky Thirteen

2	 English Mistress	 30%
6	 Beneath The Clouds	 22%

Race Preview: The Candice Bass-Robinson-trained English Mistress is a long time but very consist-
ent maiden and from a good draw and with Andrew Fortune in the saddle she could exit the maiden 
ranks here. Sweetsummerlove is slowly coming to hand and could get into the mix. Beneath The 
Clouds is seldom far back and rates a clear chance in this limited field. Lucky Thirteen has a wide 
draw to overcome but comes into the race with a very low mass and could make her presence felt. 
Special Glamour may have more to come as she steps up in trip.

RACE  7	 9:15 PM	 (R110,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   2200m
1	 350958	 Twice The Master	 51	 [	 1]	 O Noach	 3.7%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
2	 314652	 Heliotrope	 57.5	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
3	 098780	 Etoilefillante	 51	 [	 3]	 J Solomons	 5.4%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
4	 424186	 Sansa Stark	 53	 [	 4]	 K Steyn	 2.1%	 P Botha	 7.5%
5	 535431	 Wood World	 57	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 25.4%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
6	 554211	 Umfula	 61.5	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 B/J Crawford	 11.9%
7	 216463	 Tothemoonandback	 57	 [	 7]	 M Winnaar	 4.2%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
8	 231673	 Bounceback	 61.5	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
9	 684242	 Kwite A King	 61.5	 [	 9]	 V’D Merwe	 11.9%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 6	 Umfula
	 8	 Bounceback
	 9	 Kwite A King
	 7	 Tothemoonandback

6	 Umfula	 44%
7	 Tothemoonandback	 33%
9	 Kwite A King	 27%
8	 Bounceback	 27%
2	 Heliotrope	 23%

6	 Umfula	 100%
1	 Twice The Master	 56%
7	 Tothemoonandback	 17%

6	 Umfula	 2:18.77
7	 Tothemoonandback	 2:19.40
1	 Twice The Master	 2:19.57
3	 Etoilefillante	 2:21.15
2	 Heliotrope	 2:21.82

Race Preview: The Canford Cliffs colt Umfula is on a hat trick and was a dominant winner over this 
course and distance last time out. Kwite A King is holding his form well and will appreciate going a 
touch further than in recent starts. Bounceback ran third over 1800m last time and is still relatively 
unexposed, so can improve further. Tothemoonandback is 3kgs better off with Umfula for a three-
length beating which should bring the pair a lot closer together. Heliotrope has the form to win a race 
of this nature and is well treated at the weights.

RACE  8	 9:50 PM	 (R250,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 801661	 Gem King	 57	 [	 1]	 A Arries	 10.0%	 P Steyn	 12.8%
2	 473056	 Sugar Mountain	 56.5	 [	 2]	 G Wright	 4.7%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
3	 808092	 Waterberry Lane	 58	 [	 3]	 O Noach	 3.7%	 R Maingard	 5.2%
4	 512112	 Tenango	 55	 [	 4]	 A Fortune	 13.6%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
5	 354741	 Captain West	 52	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 B/J Crawford	 11.9%
6	 232641	 All Out For Six	 54.5	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
7	 661796	 We’re Jamming	 57	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 11.9%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
8	 101884	 Seeking The Stars	 61	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 25.4%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
9	 423067	 Silver Falcon	 55	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
10	214186	 Lion Rampart	 55.5	 [	10]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
11	214210	 Dance Variety	 57.5	 [	11]	 C Orffer	 11.5%	 A N Marcus	 14.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Tenango
	 6	 All Out For Six
	 1	 Gem King
	 10	 Lion Rampart

4	 Tenango	 54%
6	 All Out For Six	 47%
10	Lion Rampart	 42%
11	Dance Variety	 40%
8	 Seeking The Stars	 39%

10	Lion Rampart	 67%
7	 We’re Jamming	 54%
11	Dance Variety	 41%
1	 Gem King	 39%
3	 Waterberry Lane	 33%

8	 Seeking The Stars	 1:08.74
9	 Silver Falcon	 1:08.97
11	Dance Variety	 1:10.32
4	 Tenango	 1:10.38
10	Lion Rampart	 1:10.73

Race Preview: Competitive Grade 3 event over 1200m but there is lots to like about Tenango and he 
could claim his first Stakes success. All Out For Six won the richly endowed Big Cap over 1400m last 
time and is a classy 3yo. He could be equally competitive over this slightly shorter trip. Lion Rampart 
has been a touch disappointing recently but this will be his peak run and he could bounce back. Gem 
King has found a new lease of life but is now 2kgs worse off with Tenango which could sway the 
outcome in the latter’s favour. Dance Variety went wrong in his last start back in December but on 
best form would have an undeniable chance in this line-up.

RACE  9	 10:25 PM	 (R110,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 434104	 Exquisite	 59	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 B/J Crawford	 11.9%
2	 6921	 Noodsberg	 54	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
3	 546934	 Little Miss Pink	 54.5	 [	 3]	 O Noach	 3.7%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
4	 531034	 From A Distance	 60.5	 [	 4]	 V’D Merwe	 11.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
5	 122057	 Dame Of Trix	 57.5	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 B/J Crawford	 11.9%
6	 657673	 Maritzburg Memory	 53	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
7	 439036	 Hear My Voice	 54.5	 [	 7]	 S Bungane (4)	 7.4%	 P D Reeves	 5.2%
8	 531655	 October Fest	 57.5	 [	 8]	 A Fortune	 13.6%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
9	 73431	 Rahhabba	 57.5	 [	 9]	 C Orffer	 11.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
10	 312	 Shesgotclass	 61.5	 [	10]	 M Winnaar	 4.2%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	8	 October Fest
	 10	 Shesgotclass
	 4	 From A Distance
	 2	 Noodsberg

10	Shesgotclass	 67%
5	 Dame Of Trix	 47%
9	 Rahhabba	 44%
4	 From A Distance	 43%
7	 Hear My Voice	 28%

9	 Rahhabba	 100%
10	Shesgotclass	 67%
4	 From A Distance	 53%
5	 Dame Of Trix	 33%
3	 Little Miss Pink	 29%

7	 Hear My Voice	 1:10.90
3	 Little Miss Pink	 1:11.42
4	 From A Distance	 1:11.71
10	Shesgotclass	 1:12.21
5	 Dame Of Trix	 1:12.35

Race Preview: Open race but October Fest should be ready to produce her best and will appreciate 
stepping back in trip. Shesgotclass ran a terrific race first up out the maidens and a repeat of that 
performance will see her go close here. From A Distance is far better than her recent form suggests 
and could pose a threat. Noodsberg was a runaway winner of her maiden back in November but 
could need this run and a stiffer test of stamina.

RACE 10	 11:00 PM	 (R120,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 680431	 Street Outlaw	 56.5	 [	 1]	 S Bungane (4)	 7.4%	 R Maingard	 5.2%
2	 241027	 Masterofthedesert	 60.5	 [	 2]	 O Noach	 3.7%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
3	 92351	 Elegant Noble	 57	 [	 3]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 8.9%	 B/J Crawford	 11.9%
4	 153450	 In The Bag	 55	 [	 4]	 A Arries	 10.0%	 P D Wrensch	 1.8%
5	 1808	 Definitely Yes	 60.5	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.1%
6	 55615	 Secret Passage	 58	 [	 6]	 A Fortune	 13.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
7	 708980	 Michael Faraday	 56	 [	 7]	 D Ashby	 4.0%	 P D Wrensch	 1.8%
8	 1	 Jet Force	 59.5	 [	 8]	 M Winnaar	 4.2%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
9	 495342	 Firingonallengines	 56	 [	 9]	 M Mjoka	 3.0%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 10.1%
10	231838	 Circumbendibus	 57	 [	10]	 V’D Merwe	 11.9%	 G S Kotzen	 11.3%
11	321417	 Major Master	 62	 [	11]	 C Orffer	 11.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
12	123546	 All About Al	 59.5	 [	12]	 G Wright	 4.7%	 A N Marcus	 14.2%
13	 610	 Cavalry Commander	 60	 [	13]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 B/J Crawford	 11.9%
14	521469	 Elsinore	 56.5	 [	14]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
15	330036	 Paratrooper	 56	 [	15]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
16	261257	 Happy Days	 59	 [	16]	 G Lerena	 25.4%	 V H Marshall	 10.7%
17	373734	 Tough Terrain	 60.5	 [	17]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
18	890938	 Go It Alone	 56	 [	18]	 K Steyn	 2.1%	 P Botha	 7.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 17	Tough Terrain
	 12	 All About Al
	 9	 Firingonallengines
	 11	 Major Master

8	 Jet Force	 100%
3	 Elegant Noble	 50%
12	All About Al	 33%
6	 Secret Passage	 33%
11	Major Master	 33%

5	 Definitely Yes	 100%
8	 Jet Force	 100%
6	 Secret Passage	 50%
10	Circumbendibus	 40%
13	Cavalry Commander	 33%

12	All About Al	 1:08.60
5	 Definitely Yes	 1:09.99
15	Paratrooper	 1:10.71
17	Tough Terrain	 1:11.29
1	 Street Outlaw	 1:11.36

Race Preview: Tough Terrain has the right form but his chances may be compromised by being 
drawn on the wrong side of the track.   All About Al has useful course and distance form and will be 
thereabouts at the finish. Firingonallengines is very quick and he brings good consistent form into 
the race. Major Master is very classy but prefers a touch further. However, he could be a factor in this 
line-up. There are many other with chances and punters will need to cast their nets wide, particularly 
as the possible track bias in this large field could be a determining factor.
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第  1 场	 5:50 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 441	北极点	 North Point	 60	 [	 1]	 安保罗	 11.9%	 克劳福德	 11.9%
2	 1	祈祷角落	 Amen Corner	 57.5	 [	 2]	 霍春	 13.6%	 贝文森	 11.7%
3	 	初吻	 First Kiss	 54.5	 [	 3]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 8.9%	 安尼恩	 9.2%
4	 	全球之选	 World Choice	 57	 [	 4]	 诺奇	 3.7%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
5	 15	好运行	 Orbit	 60	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 安尼恩	 9.2%
6	 86	珍娜缘分	 Zena’s Act	 54.5	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
7	 16	永无岛	 Ireland Forever	 60	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 马绍尔	 10.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	北极点

	 2	 祈祷角落

	 5	 好运行

	 7	 永无岛

5	 好运行	 50%
7	 永无岛	 50%
1	 北极点	 33%

2	 祈祷角落	 100%
7	 永无岛	 100%
1	 北极点	 50%
5	 好运行	 50%

1	 北极点	 0:58.05
2	 祈祷角落	 0:59.02
5	 好运行	 0:59.87
7	 永无岛	 1:00.15
6	 珍娜缘分	 1:01.75

赛事预览: 出自克劳福德的阉马 北极点，实力优秀，上仗获胜时表现极其悦目，今有望再下一

城。 祈祷角落 上月首次作战便精彩夺魁，今可有良多进展，不容小觑。 好运行 于去年12月首

战获胜， 休战3个月后，状态应有所提升，值得期待。 永无岛 于一场表现平平的让磅赛后降级

作战，具备一定的竞争力，有望跻身前列。

第  2 场	 6:20 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 7	马格奈斯	 Magnus The Good	 60	 [	 1]	 霍春	 13.6%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
2	 3	兰道夫	 Randolph Hearst	 60	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 11.9%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
3	 8	八字螺丝	 Balzi Rossi	 60	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
4	 553	世界新	 New World	 60	 [	 4]	 奥菲	 11.5%	 安尼恩	 9.2%
5	 8	登月球	 Masteronthemoon	 60	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 克劳福德	 11.9%
6	 44	如我所料	 Supposeyou’veheard	 60	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 安尼恩	 9.2%
7	 69	安联队长	 Captains Alliance	 60	 [	 7]	 诺奇	 3.7%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
8	 62	功成名就	 Better Man	 60	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 25.4%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
9	 0	强风警报	 Gale Warning	 60	 [	 9]	 赵礼德	 4.4%	 科森	 11.3%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 8	功成名就

	 2	 兰道夫

	 4	 世界新

	 6	 如我所料

8	 功成名就	 67%
4	 世界新	 33%

8	 功成名就	 1:26.88
4	 世界新	 1:26.90
6	 如我所料	 1:26.92

赛事预览: 功成名就 第二次于此地同程作战已有显著进步，今有骑师雷景勋助阵，夺魁在即。 

兰道夫 首战虽获得季军，但表现不俗，凭借那次的经验，今增程作战，形势有利。 世界新 上

月与 功成名就 交锋时，虽落败，但凭借现有的状态，有望争得一席之位。 如我所料 的状态优

于 功成名就 和 世界新，今有骑师霍励贤助阵，有望扭转局势。

第  3 场	 6:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1100公尺
1	 	乌酷杜马	 Ukuduma	 57	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 25.4%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
2	 37	拉比瑞士	 Ruby Rex	 60	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 马克斯	 14.2%
3	 	罗维丽丽	 Lowveld Lily	 57	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
4	 	放手一掠	 Given To Fly	 60	 [	 4]	 奥菲	 11.5%	 贝文森	 11.7%
5	 5	捡金之谈	 Larking About	 60	 [	 5]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 8.9%	 克鲁雅	 5.9%
6	 649744	帕洛玛	 Duchess Of Paloma	 60	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 11.9%	 利维斯	 5.2%
7	 528484	冬季赌博	 Winter Gamble	 60	 [	 7]	 霍春	 13.6%	 贝文森	 11.7%
8	 	火热菲丽	 Fiery Frolic	 57	 [	 8]	 诺奇	 3.7%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 1	乌酷杜马

	 3	 罗维丽丽

	 7	 冬季赌博

	 2	 拉比瑞士

2	 拉比瑞士	 33%
7	 冬季赌博	 13%

赛事预览: 乌酷杜马 出自Vercingetorix，其中心优良，今有骑师雷景勋助阵，夺魁在即。 初次

亮相的 罗维丽丽 ，出自Vercingetorix，其血统优良，今有骑师霍励贤助阵，胜利在望。 冬季赌
博 近三仗皆争得位置，实力优秀，但若能适应赛程，可与群驹一斗。 拉比瑞士 已展现一定的

实力，上仗表现欠佳，今返战直程赛，有机会扭转局势。

第  4 场	 7:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 	火焰香槟	 Champagne Blaze	 56	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 25.4%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
2	 00	贝热	 Beira	 60	 [	 2]	 赖特	 4.7%	 克劳福德	 11.9%
3	 00	命运步伐	 Fate Of Pace	 60	 [	 3]	 索罗蒙	 5.4%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
4	 404070	樱桃天空	 Cherry Sky	 60	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 11.9%	 科森	 11.3%
5	 444	红途大展	 Take It As Red	 56	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 P史蒂	 12.8%
6	 008	命运之女	 Lady Of Fate	 60	 [	 6]	 韦利拿	 4.2%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
7	 757362	呼嘎同嘎	 Hunga Tonga	 60	 [	 7]	 霍春	 13.6%	 曼嘉德	 5.2%
8	 89	知己知彼	 Walk Right In	 56	 [	 8]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 8.9%	 安尼恩	 9.2%
9	 5	玛丽威力	 Mighty Mary	 56	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
10	 07	芝麻	 Sesame	 60	 [	10]	 赵礼德	 4.4%	 科森	 11.3%
11	 24523	奥科蒂洛	 Ocotillo	 60	 [	11]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 桑德斯	 11.3%
12	 23	威廉小姐	 Miss William	 60	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 克劳福德	 11.9%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	11	奥科蒂洛

	 7	 呼嘎同嘎

	12	威廉小姐

	 1	 火焰香槟

12	威廉小姐	 67%
11	奥科蒂洛	 22%
7	 呼嘎同嘎	 4%

7	 呼嘎同嘎	 33%
11	奥科蒂洛	 33%
12	威廉小姐	 33%

11	奥科蒂洛	 1:26.39
7	 呼嘎同嘎	 1:26.94
4	 樱桃天空	 1:27.04
12	威廉小姐	 1:27.19

赛事预览: 奥科蒂洛 今于一场1400米赛事中抽到劣势排位，但状态极佳，且今有顶级骑师杰奇

助阵，夺魁在即。 呼嘎同嘎 上月末紧追“谍对谍”，最终获得亚军，凭当时的状态，与第三的 

威廉姆斯 实力不分伯仲，值得期待。 火焰香槟 出自Vercingetorix，其种系优良，今排位最佳，

价好可博，值得尊敬。

第  5 场	 8:05 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1700公尺
1	 869555	法式良驹	 Typically French	 53	 [	 1]	 阿士派	 4.0%	 利维斯	 5.2%
2	 777943	杰一号	 Jet A One	 55	 [	 2]	 索罗蒙	 5.4%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
3	 965474	阿洛维图	 Ariovistus	 55.5	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 博塔	 7.5%
4	 02	狄利克斯	 Dricus	 61	 [	 4]	 奥菲	 11.5%	 奈尔	 16.1%
5	 008	全球之首	 Global Speak	 56	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 贝文森	 11.7%
6	 00	夏威夷	 Hawaii Tractor	 61	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 4.4%	 克劳福德	 11.9%
7	 746	真情一刻	 Moment Of Truth	 57	 [	 7]	 韦利拿	 4.2%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
8	 462476	阿飞利	 Afrique	 59	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 25.4%	 伍德夫	 11.7%
9	 54483	冬古斯卡	 Tunguska	 59	 [	 9]	 霍春	 13.6%	 曼嘉德	 5.2%
10	 645222	以前现在	 Past And Present	 56	 [	10]	 安保罗	 11.9%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
11	 938027	猴子拼图	 Monkey Puzzle	 59.5	 [	11]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 克劳福德	 11.9%
12	 543	炫技	 Show Off	 60.5	 [	12]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 克劳福德	 11.9%
13	 976696	小镇市长	 Townsman	 52	 [	13]	 班佳尼(4)	 7.4%	 仁斯奇	 1.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 4	狄利克斯

	 9	 冬古斯卡

	10	以前现在

	12	炫技

4	 狄利克斯	 33%
10	以前现在	 19%
11	猴子拼图	 6%
2	 杰一号	 5%

赛事预览: 狄利克斯 上仗于一场1400米赛事中获得亚军， 其实力远高于上仗的表现，于此场合

有一定的胜算。 冬古斯卡 上月于一场1600米赛事中表现不俗，若能再现当时的表现，有望争

胜。 以前现在 状态持稳，近三仗均获得亚军，有望拼得一席之位。 炫技 参赛经验较少，今增

程作战，可有良多进展。

21-04-2025 星期一
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第  6 场	 8:40 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1700公尺
1	 079780	继续闪耀	 Still Sparkling	 51.5	 [	 1]	 班佳尼(4)	 7.4%	 博塔	 7.5%
2	 332842	英国夫人	 English Mistress	 60	 [	 2]	 霍春	 13.6%	 贝文森	 11.7%
3	 3450	甜针叶树	 Sweet Conifer	 57.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 克劳福德	 11.9%
4	 67	臣服于你	 How Right You Are	 60	 [	 4]	 阿士派	 4.0%	 利维斯	 5.2%
5	 0795	甜夏日	 Sweetsummerlove	 55.5	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 克劳福德	 11.9%
6	 65624	云层之下	 Beneath The Clouds	 59	 [	 6]	 赖特	 4.7%	 克劳弗	 10.1%
7	 435	独特魅力	 Special Glamour	 59.5	 [	 7]	 奥菲	 11.5%	 奈尔	 16.1%
8	 09055	拉娜意境	 Lana View	 51.5	 [	 8]	 杰凯奇	 5.0%	 科森	 11.3%
9	 860	开心	 Keep Happy	 54	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 伍德夫	 11.7%
10	 00	多莉女孩	 Tori’s Girl	 60	 [	10]	 佐卡	 3.0%	 克劳福德	 11.9%
11	 89	凯尔特	 Celtique	 60	 [	11]	 赵礼德	 4.4%	 科森	 11.3%
12	 07078	提款机	 Money Extractor	 52.5	 [	12]	 索罗蒙	 5.4%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
13	 903080	风格指标	 Style Icon	 55.5	 [	13]	 史蒂	 2.1%	 博塔	 7.5%
14	 90970	鹤立群驹	 Go Dancing	 55	 [	14]	 艾雷斯	 10.0%	 安尼恩	 9.2%
15	 0557	美丽一面	 Beautiful Side	 58	 [	15]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 桑德斯	 11.3%
16	 077463	幸运十三	 Lucky Thirteen	 52	 [	16]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 8.9%	 仁斯奇	 1.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 2	英国夫人

	 5	 甜夏日

	 6	 云层之下

	16	幸运十三

2	 英国夫人	 30%
6	 云层之下	 22%

赛事预览: 由贝文森训练的 英国夫人 ，虽未能取胜，但状态极其稳健。 今排位理想，且有骑师

霍春助阵，成功摘得生涯首胜不难。 甜夏日 现已循序渐进，今具备一定的竞争力，可力撼群

驹。 云层之下 常能跑得接近，今对阵对手实力一般，有望取胜。 幸运十三 今抽到外栏排位劣

势，但驮重量较低，形势有利。 独特魅力 今增程作战，可与群驹一斗，值得多加留意。

第  7 场	 9:15 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 2200公尺
1	 350958	超级师傅	 Twice The Master	 51	 [	 1]	 诺奇	 3.7%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
2	 314652	赫利欧	 Heliotrope	 57.5	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 贝文森	 11.7%
3	 098780	伊托费兰	 Etoilefillante	 51	 [	 3]	 索罗蒙	 5.4%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
4	 424186	桑萨塔克	 Sansa Stark	 53	 [	 4]	 史蒂	 2.1%	 博塔	 7.5%
5	 535431	木世界	 Wood World	 57	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 25.4%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
6	 554211	五福临门	 Umfula	 61.5	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 克劳福德	 11.9%
7	 216463	深情	 Tothemoonandback	 57	 [	 7]	 韦利拿	 4.2%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
8	 231673	反击	 Bounceback	 61.5	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
9	 684242	科威特王	 Kwite A King	 61.5	 [	 9]	 安保罗	 11.9%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 6	五福临门

	 8	 反击

	 9	 科威特王

	 7	 深情

6	 五福临门	 44%
7	 深情	 33%
9	 科威特王	 27%
8	 反击	 27%
2	 赫利欧	 23%

6	 五福临门	 100%
1	 超级师傅	 56%
7	 深情	 17%

6	 五福临门	 2:18.77
7	 深情	 2:19.40
1	 超级师傅	 2:19.57
3	 伊托费兰	 2:21.15
2	 赫利欧	 2:21.82

赛事预览: 五福临门 上仗于一场此地同程赛事中获胜，表现亮眼，今有望上演帽子戏法。 科威
特王 状态稳健，今增程作战，可有良多进展。 反击 上仗于一场1800米赛事中获得季军，仍有

待磨练，今有望转位为赢。 深情 上仗以3个马位不敌 五福临门 ，今占减3公斤之宜，有望跑得

接近。 赫利欧 实力优秀，且今驮重量适中，有望争胜。

第  8 场	 9:50 PM	 (250,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 801661	宝藏王	 Gem King	 57	 [	 1]	 艾雷斯	 10.0%	 P史蒂	 12.8%
2	 473056	糖山	 Sugar Mountain	 56.5	 [	 2]	 赖特	 4.7%	 贝文森	 11.7%
3	 808092	水梅子	 Waterberry Lane	 58	 [	 3]	 诺奇	 3.7%	 曼嘉德	 5.2%
4	 512112	特南格	 Tenango	 55	 [	 4]	 霍春	 13.6%	 贝文森	 11.7%
5	 354741	维斯队长	 Captain West	 52	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 克劳福德	 11.9%
6	 232641	奋斗六号	 All Out For Six	 54.5	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
7	 661796	创作家	 We’re Jamming	 57	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 11.9%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
8	 101884	看星星	 Seeking The Stars	 61	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 25.4%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
9	 423067	银鹰	 Silver Falcon	 55	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
10	 214186	猛狮	 Lion Rampart	 55.5	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
11	 214210	舞蹈大赛	 Dance Variety	 57.5	 [	11]	 奥菲	 11.5%	 马克斯	 14.2%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	特南格

	 6	 奋斗六号

	 1	 宝藏王

	10	猛狮

4	 特南格	 54%
6	 奋斗六号	 47%
10	猛狮	 42%
11	舞蹈大赛	 40%
8	 看星星	 39%

10	猛狮	 67%
7	 创作家	 54%
11	舞蹈大赛	 41%
1	 宝藏王	 39%
3	 水梅子	 33%

8	 看星星	 1:08.74
9	 银鹰	 1:08.97
11	舞蹈大赛	 1:10.32
4	 特南格	 1:10.38
10	猛狮	 1:10.73

赛事预览: 这是一场具有竞争力的第3级1200米赛事， 特南格 有望夺得生涯首胜。 奋斗六号 上

仗于一场1400米的赛事中获胜，实力优秀，今缩程作战，形势有利。 猛狮 近期状态欠佳，今

巅峰状态，有望力撼群驹。 宝藏王 现已渐入佳境，但今评分上升2分，有一定难度。 舞蹈大赛 

上仗于去年12月的赛事中表现欠佳，但若状态有所提升，有望跻身前列。

第  9 场	 10:25 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 434104	精美	 Exquisite	 59	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 克劳福德	 11.9%
2	 6921	努德斯堡	 Noodsberg	 54	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
3	 546934	小粉红	 Little Miss Pink	 54.5	 [	 3]	 诺奇	 3.7%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
4	 531034	一骑绝尘	 From A Distance	 60.5	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 11.9%	 贝文森	 11.7%
5	 122057	特利弗人	 Dame Of Trix	 57.5	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 克劳福德	 11.9%
6	 657673	玛利兹宝	 Maritzburg Memory	 53	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
7	 439036	听我说	 Hear My Voice	 54.5	 [	 7]	 班佳尼(4)	 7.4%	 利维斯	 5.2%
8	 531655	十月盛典	 October Fest	 57.5	 [	 8]	 霍春	 13.6%	 贝文森	 11.7%
9	 73431	拉哈巴	 Rahhabba	 57.5	 [	 9]	 奥菲	 11.5%	 贝文森	 11.7%
10	 312	升上级	 Shesgotclass	 61.5	 [	10]	 韦利拿	 4.2%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	8	十月盛典

	10	升上级

	 4	 一骑绝尘

	 2	 努德斯堡

10	升上级	 67%
5	 特利弗人	 47%
9	 拉哈巴	 44%
4	 一骑绝尘	 43%
7	 听我说	 28%

9	 拉哈巴	 100%
10	升上级	 67%
4	 一骑绝尘	 53%
5	 特利弗人	 33%
3	 小粉红	 29%

7	 听我说	 1:10.90
3	 小粉红	 1:11.42
4	 一骑绝尘	 1:11.71
10	升上级	 1:12.21
5	 特利弗人	 1:12.35

赛事预览: 此场合具备一定的竞争性，十月盛典 已蓄势待发，今缩程作战甚合适，夺魁不难。 

升上级 首次作战后状态已有显著的提升，上仗的表现可取，有望跑得接近。 一骑绝尘 的实力

远高于近期的状态，于此场合能与群驹一斗。 努德斯堡 去年11月于一场未夺标马赛事中大获全

胜，今上阵此程能展现最佳状态，值得期待。

第 10 场	11:00 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 680431	街头规则	 Street Outlaw	 56.5	 [	 1]	 班佳尼(4)	 7.4%	 曼嘉德	 5.2%
2	 241027	沙漠之主	 Masterofthedesert	 60.5	 [	 2]	 诺奇	 3.7%	 贝文森	 11.7%
3	 92351	优雅之人	 Elegant Noble	 57	 [	 3]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 8.9%	 克劳福德	 11.9%
4	 153450	袋袋平安	 In The Bag	 55	 [	 4]	 艾雷斯	 10.0%	 仁斯奇	 1.8%
5	 1808	绝对是	 Definitely Yes	 60.5	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 金米亚	 14.1%
6	 55615	秘密通道	 Secret Passage	 58	 [	 6]	 霍春	 13.6%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
7	 708980	麦克之日	 Michael Faraday	 56	 [	 7]	 阿士派	 4.0%	 仁斯奇	 1.8%
8	 1	杰威力	 Jet Force	 59.5	 [	 8]	 韦利拿	 4.2%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
9	 495342	火焰之神	 Firingonallengines	 56	 [	 9]	 佐卡	 3.0%	 克劳弗	 10.1%
10	 231838	环线巴士	 Circumbendibus	 57	 [	10]	 安保罗	 11.9%	 科森	 11.3%
11	 321417	大师傅	 Major Master	 62	 [	11]	 奥菲	 11.5%	 贝文森	 11.7%
12	 123546	埃尔传奇	 All About Al	 59.5	 [	12]	 赖特	 4.7%	 马克斯	 14.2%
13	 610	瓦利首领	 Cavalry Commander	 60	 [	13]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 克劳福德	 11.9%
14	 521469	埃斯诺尔	 Elsinore	 56.5	 [	14]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
15	 330036	伞兵	 Paratrooper	 56	 [	15]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
16	 261257	快乐日子	 Happy Days	 59	 [	16]	 雷景勋	 25.4%	 马绍尔	 10.7%
17	 373734	极地	 Tough Terrain	 60.5	 [	17]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
18	 890938	孤独之星	 Go It Alone	 56	 [	18]	 史蒂	 2.1%	 博塔	 7.5%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	17	极地

	12	埃尔传奇

	 9	 火焰之神

	11	大师傅

8	 杰威力	 100%
3	 优雅之人	 50%
12	埃尔传奇	 33%
6	 秘密通道	 33%
11	大师傅	 33%

5	 绝对是	 100%
8	 杰威力	 100%
6	 秘密通道	 50%
10	环线巴士	 40%
13	瓦利首领	 33%

12	埃尔传奇	 1:08.60
5	 绝对是	 1:09.99
15	伞兵	 1:10.71
17	极地	 1:11.29
1	 街头规则	 1:11.36

赛事预览: 极地 具备一定的实力，但若能克服排位不利，仍有一定的胜算。 埃尔传奇 于此场合

曾出赛过，凭借有过那次的经验，今能跑得接近。 火焰之神 步速快捷，今状态极稳，有望拼入

榜内。 大师傅 实力优秀，且更适合于较长赛程作战，若能发挥出真正的实力，可有所突破。
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